Huntingdon County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension
2015 Borough of Alexandria $1,620.98

2015 Borough of Birmingham $357.10

2015 Borough of Broad Top $2,047.03

2015 Borough of Cassville $749.96

2015 Borough of Coalmont $436.32

2015 Borough of Dudley $831.65

2015 Borough of Huntingdon $33,587.10 $227,408.41
2015 Borough of Mapleton $1,759.92

2015 Borough of Marklesburg $1,289.68

2015 Borough of Mill Creek $1,377.51

2015 Borough of Mount Union $10,058.29 $62,478.86
2015 Borough of Orbisonia $1,979.89

2015 Borough of Petersburg $2,123.85

2015 Borough of Rockhill $1,692.53

2015 Borough of Saltillo $1,524.47

2015 Borough of Shade Gap $476.42

2015 Borough of Shirleysburg $608.04

2015 Borough of Three Springs $2,163.34

2015 Township of Barree $2,746.16

2015 Township of Brady $6,010.59

2015 Township of Carbon $1,961.50

2015 Township of Cass $6,995.22

2015 Township of Clay $5,560.38

2015 Township of Cromwell $9,533.71

2015 Township of Dublin $8,396.75

2015 Township of Franklin $4,144.57

2015 Township of Henderson $5,884.31 $1,020.36
2015 Township of Hopewell $4,773.71

2015 Township of Jackson $6,598.23

2015 Township of Juniata $4,054.05

2015 Township of Lincoln $2,908.30

2015 Township of Logan $3,949.07

2015 Township of Miller $3,259.37

2015 Township of Morris $2,652.74

2015 Township of Oneida $6,704.70

2015 Township of Penn $8,033.20
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Township of Porter
Township of Shirley
Township of Smithfield
Township of Springfield
Township of Spruce Creek
Township of Tell
Township of Todd
Township of Union
Township of Walker
Township of Warriors Mark
Township of West
Township of Wood

$12,157.42
$14,868.50
$19,548.60
$5,349.70
$1,871.33
$4,960.14
$7,169.13
$7,254.51
$11,730.73
$12,085.79
$3,306.03
$3,436.86

$11,691.93



